
2023-2024 Skidmore College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-20   Conf: 2-16   Home: 2-9   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Fantom, Charlie 7-7 219 31.3 41-107 .383 16-49 .327 11-13 .846 4 15 19 2.7 7 0 8 7 3 7 109 15.6
10 Walsh, Jake 14-9 355 25.4 61-184 .332 20-70 .286 29-40 .725 6 36 42 3.0 20 0 21 23 1 16 171 12.2
15 Roy, Aidan 24-24 720 30.0 97-288 .337 39-126 .310 44-64 .688 15 79 94 3.9 59 1 58 49 3 26 277 11.5
12 Padilla, Nick 24-0 417 17.4 68-183 .372 16-58 .276 40-56 .714 10 32 42 1.8 36 0 41 36 0 10 192 8.0
14 Skoric, Joey 24-24 720 30.0 75-170 .441 10-57 .175 18-37 .486 42 147 189 7.9 47 1 29 34 52 19 178 7.4
04 Downie, Alexei 5-3 92 18.4 13-26 .500 4-10 .400 4-9 .444 7 13 20 4.0 14 0 7 6 5 1 34 6.8
23 Daphnis, Hakeem 24-24 596 24.8 53-143 .371 18-64 .281 8-16 .500 8 44 52 2.2 61 2 52 37 1 29 132 5.5
32 LaGarde, Jack 24-18 448 18.7 45-85 .529 0-0 .000 11-24 .458 52 88 140 5.8 54 3 7 19 37 15 101 4.2
02 Shyllon, Prince 24-0 278 11.6 38-118 .322 14-51 .275 10-14 .714 4 26 30 1.3 27 0 11 16 1 15 100 4.2
11 Bentley, Ian 24-6 425 17.7 38-115 .330 16-77 .208 7-9 .778 19 86 105 4.4 34 1 18 27 31 16 99 4.1
20 McCafferty, Dillon 24-5 303 12.6 23-65 .354 6-26 .231 7-13 .538 6 21 27 1.1 14 0 18 14 3 10 59 2.5

24
Obregón-Parenti,
Sebastian 7-0 42 6.0 6-16 .375 5-13 .385 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 4 0 3 6 0 1 17 2.4

31 Madeiros, Ethan 11-0 42 3.8 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 6 11 1.0 4 0 0 2 0 0 4 0.4
21 Nunn, Alexander 18-0 104 5.8 2-11 .182 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 11 13 24 1.3 18 0 2 5 3 3 5 0.3
03 Saker, Siraj 10-0 33 3.3 1-8 .125 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 1 3 4 0.4 4 0 1 3 0 0 2 0.2

24
Obregón-Parenti,
Sebastian 1-0 6 6.0 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 24 4800 200.0 563-1531 .368 164-609 .269 190-300 .633 223 662 885 36.9 403 8 276 299 140 168 1480 61.67
Opponents 24 4800 200.0 625-1529 .409 213-618 .345 273-405 .674 298 773 1071 44.6 312 5 357 311 65 151 1736 72.33

Team Statistics SKD OPP
SCORING 1480 1736
    Points Per Game 61.7 72.3
    Scoring Margin -10.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 563-1531 625-1529
    Field Goal Pct .368 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 164-609 213-618
    3PT FG Pct .269 .345
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 8.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 190-300 273-405
    FT Pct .633 .674
    FT Made Per Game 7.9 11.4
REBOUNDS 885 1071
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 44.6
    Rebounds Margin -7.7 –
ASSISTS 276 357
    Assists Per Game 11.5 14.9
TURNOVERS 299 311
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 13.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 168 151
    Steals Per Game 7.0 6.3
BLOCKS 140 65
    Blocks Per Game 5.8 2.7
ATTENDANCE 4,575 2,338
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-416 12-195
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-202

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Skidmore 710 770 1480
Opponents 881 855 1736

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 SUNY NEW PALTZ L 59-79 1,090
11/14/23 at SUNY Potsdam W 73-53 123
11/17/23 vs Wesleyan (CT) L 60-75 202
11/18/23 at Emmanuel (MA) L 69-77 321
11/20/23 HARTWICK W 67-59 255

* 12/01/23 CLARKSON L 71-72 310
* 12/02/23 ST. LAWRENCE L 58-69 235
* 12/06/23 at Vassar L 61-64 59

12/08/23 at Middlebury L 51-69 285
* 01/05/24 RENSSELAER L 41-72 160
* 01/06/24 UNION (NY) L 58-63 190
* 01/09/24 VASSAR W 82-71 80
* 01/12/24 at RIT W 86-83 210
* 01/13/24 at Hobart L 61-67 225
* 01/19/24 at Bard L 50-69 100
* 01/20/24 at Ithaca L 60-74 162
* 01/26/24 at Union (NY) L 63-93 279
* 01/27/24 at Rensselaer L 61-68 186
* 02/02/24 ITHACA L 50-81 540
* 02/03/24 BARD L 61-75 290
* 02/09/24 HOBART L 52-63 1,140
* 02/10/24 RIT L 66-71 285
* 02/16/24 at St. Lawrence L 49-83 175
* 02/17/24 at Clarkson L 71-86 213

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Skidmore College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-16   Home: 1-8   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Roy, Aidan 18-18 543 30.2 77-212 .363 32-96 .333 39-54 .722 9 61 70 3.9 45 1 37 33 2 19 225 12.5
10 Walsh, Jake 14-9 355 25.4 61-184 .332 20-70 .286 29-40 .725 6 36 42 3.0 20 0 21 23 1 16 171 12.2
04 Downie, Alexei 4-2 70 17.5 12-22 .545 4-8 .500 4-4 1.000 7 11 18 4.5 12 0 6 6 5 1 32 8.0
12 Padilla, Nick 18-0 301 16.7 47-127 .370 13-40 .325 31-41 .756 6 26 32 1.8 27 0 32 25 0 8 138 7.7
05 Fantom, Charlie 2-2 50 25.0 6-24 .250 3-13 .231 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.5 2 0 0 2 0 1 15 7.5
14 Skoric, Joey 18-18 535 29.7 52-112 .464 5-31 .161 14-27 .519 29 110 139 7.7 34 1 18 26 36 16 123 6.8
23 Daphnis, Hakeem 18-18 469 26.1 42-117 .359 14-50 .280 6-12 .500 7 37 44 2.4 47 1 37 31 1 20 104 5.8
02 Shyllon, Prince 18-0 236 13.1 32-98 .327 13-44 .295 9-12 .750 3 24 27 1.5 24 0 10 11 0 12 86 4.8
11 Bentley, Ian 18-6 347 19.3 34-97 .351 14-63 .222 3-5 .600 15 68 83 4.6 27 1 12 26 23 11 85 4.7
32 LaGarde, Jack 18-12 313 17.4 30-63 .476 0-0 .000 4-14 .286 33 55 88 4.9 35 0 6 10 25 9 64 3.6

24
Obregón-Parenti,
Sebastian 3-0 14 4.7 3-6 .500 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 1 4 0 0 9 3.0

20 McCafferty, Dillon 18-5 250 13.9 17-50 .340 5-21 .238 5-9 .556 3 15 18 1.0 9 0 14 12 3 8 44 2.4
31 Madeiros, Ethan 8-0 36 4.5 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 0.9 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.3
03 Saker, Siraj 9-0 28 3.1 1-7 .143 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.4 2 0 1 3 0 0 2 0.2
21 Nunn, Alexander 12-0 53 4.4 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 7 6 13 1.1 8 0 1 4 2 2 1 0.1
Total 18 3600 200.0 415-1128 .368 126-446 .283 145-221 .656 157 498 655 36.4 296 4 196 228 98 123 1101 61.17
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 476-1139 .418 178-499 .357 194-288 .674 206 573 779 43.3 228 2 278 221 49 119 1324 73.56

Team Statistics SKD OPP
SCORING 1101 1324
    Points Per Game 61.2 73.6
    Scoring Margin -12.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 415-1128 476-1139
    Field Goal Pct .368 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT 126-446 178-499
    3PT FG Pct .283 .357
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 9.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 145-221 194-288
    FT Pct .656 .674
    FT Made Per Game 8.1 10.8
REBOUNDS 655 779
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 43.3
    Rebounds Margin -6.9 –
ASSISTS 196 278
    Assists Per Game 10.9 15.4
TURNOVERS 228 221
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 12.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.3
STEALS 123 119
    Steals Per Game 6.8 6.6
BLOCKS 98 49
    Blocks Per Game 5.4 2.7
ATTENDANCE 3,230 1,609
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-359 9-179
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Skidmore 512 589 1101
Opponents 657 667 1324

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 CLARKSON L 71-72 310
12/02/23 ST. LAWRENCE L 58-69 235
12/06/23 at  Vassar L 61-64 59
01/05/24 RENSSELAER L 41-72 160
01/06/24 UNION (NY) L 58-63 190
01/09/24 VASSAR W 82-71 80
01/12/24 at  RIT W 86-83 210
01/13/24 at  Hobart L 61-67 225
01/19/24 at  Bard L 50-69 100
01/20/24 at  Ithaca L 60-74 162
01/26/24 at  Union (NY) L 63-93 279
01/27/24 at  Rensselaer L 61-68 186
02/02/24 ITHACA L 50-81 540
02/03/24 BARD L 61-75 290
02/09/24 HOBART L 52-63 1140
02/10/24 RIT L 66-71 285
02/16/24 at  St. Lawrence L 49-83 175
02/17/24 at  Clarkson L 71-86 213


